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NOTE

In 2002 a new award was instituted-State Individual Champion-which is determined by a “step ladder” final.
In 2007, schools were divided into 4 groups.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Tournament of Champions was not held in 2020.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held in 2020.

2021-2022 was the last year for Tournament of Champions events.

The New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association strives to make each sport’s Championship History and Record
Book an accurate and comprehensive resource. If you have information you believe should be included in these records
(additions, deletions or corrections), it may be submitted by e-mail to Dena Maggio at dmaggio@njsiaa.org. Please
provide supporting data/documentation with your submission. Appropriate documentation shall include, but is not
limited to, the following: copies of scorebooks or game/season statistical summaries, copies of yearbooks, and copies of
newspaper clippings. All information must be complete for consideration. Submissions completed by a coach or school
administrator are preferred. Before any mark is added to the record book, it must be independently
verified by the NJSIAA staff. If the information cannot be independently verified, it will not be included.

Championship History is updated on a seasonal basis when possible.



NESIAA BOYS BOWLING

Year
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Team Winner
Long Branch-2657
Harrison-2833
Paterson Eastside-2899
Hackensack-2702
Pope Pius XI1-2885
Henry Snyder-2704
Cherry Hill-2749
Hackensack-2902
Union-2744
Ewing-2791
Union-2850
Matawan-2766
Clifton-2653
Raritan-2776

Union Hill-2676

Passaic Valley-2819
North Bergen-2707
Franklin Township-2675
Jackson Memorial-2740
Franklin Township-2808
Bergenfield-2759
Cherry Hill East-2656
Clifton-2854
Woodbridge-2901
Cranford-2755
Woodbrige-2793
Colonia-2724
A.L. Johnson-2878
Union-3118
Toms River North-2985
Linden-2713
Hackensack-2957
Brick Township-2977
Don Bosco-2875
Woodbridge-3031

High Game
Not Recorded
N. Muller, Springfield Regional-233
R. Riotto, Paterson Eastside-243
J. Fera, Caldwell-234
R. Constantino, Atlantic City-233
C. Ball, Wayne-235
M. Smoger, Cherry Hill-244
T. Haggerty, Neptune-288
K. Miller, Perth Amboy-246
C. Latini, Ewing-243
H. Shutoff, Teaneck-267
Steve Endt, Pennsauken-230
Kenneth Hockey, Clifton-232
F. Startari, Raritan-232

R. Ludovico-Raritan-226
D. Angulo, Union Hill-226

G. Guggiari, Hawthorne-246
Koskinen, North Bergen-237
Shaw, Moorestown-268
Jeff Villee, Wall-260
Jeff Anderson, Long Branch-255
Dave Neilly, Garfield-220
Joe Goertz, Lakewood-223
George Zegas, Asbury Park-243
Keith Ehman, Cranford-257
Drew Deighan, Shawnee-246
Jeff Kubinak, J.P. Stevens-245
George Stillwell, Bishop Eustace-258
Jonny Santiago, North Arlington-233
Rob Flatt, East Brunswick-269
Jim Famula, Union-278
Jay Stanton, Toms River North-252
Tom Dakouvanos, Middletown N.-258
Ed Oleksy, Pope John XXIlI-255
George Shelley, River Dell-255
Bryan Saftlas, Cranford-265

High Series
Jeff Shein, New Brunswick-617
R. Cooper, Neptune-617
B. Croce, Paterson Eastside-611
J. Fera, Caldwell-601
G. Hagen, Pope Pius XII-650
T. Johnson, Asbury-621
J. Beach, Matawan-626
G. Hansen, Hackensack-618
K. Miller, Perth Amboy-631
C. Latini, Ewing-602
D. Friedman, Union-636
Steve Endt, Pennsauken-592
David Swiderski, Cherry Hill West-616
T. Dambroski, Irvington-609

L. Cerka, Union Hill-607

G. Guggiari, Hawthorne-612
Koskinen, North Bergen-646
Lamatina, North Bergen-616
Dave Hall, Jackson Memorial-617
Jim Kelly, Bordentown-622
Dave Neilly, Garfield-618
Mike Pilot, Rahway-565
George Zegas, Asbury Park-710
Keith Ehman, Cranford-705
Sean Connolly, Manasquan-600
Tom Giordano, Woodbridge-640
George Stillwell, Bishop Eust-612
John Legere, Fair Lawn-605
Kelly Moore, Somerville-705
Howie Taylor, Summit-702
Jay Stanton, Toms River North-671
Damon Delise, Wayne Valley-636
Allan Santos, St. Pius X-654
George Shelley, River Dell-633
Mike Mullin, Don Bosco-648
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NESIAA BOYS BOWLING

Year
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Team Winner

Don Bosco-2958

Westfield-2915

Bishop Ahr-3100
South Brunswick-3103
East Brunswick-3080
Bergen Catholic-2960
Bergen Catholic-3020

Clifton-3072
Eastern-2955

High Game

Jesse Summers, Montclair-279

Jonathan Matunas, CBA-269

Jose Isales, Colonia-278

Dave lesenberg, South Brunswick-278
John Asbary, DePaul-269
Jon Kuduk, Midland Park-266

Jim laconio, Manchester-289

Kevin Chevront, Wayne Valley-299

Joe Quinn, Linden-268

High Series
John Wall, Jackson-690

Stosh Wierczhowicz, Sparta-693

Jose Isales, Colonia-699
Joe Scarlato, Don Bosco-693
John Asbary, DePaul-700
Jan Cruz, Hillside-658
Tad Jones, Bergen Catholic-803

Kevin Chevront, Wayne Valley -767

Jeff Butler, St. Peter’s Prep-719

In 2002 a new award was instituted-State Individual Champion-which is determined by a “step ladder” final.

Year
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

In 2007, schools were divided into 4 groups.

Year
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Team Winner
Clifton-3044

Manchester Township-3188
Brick Memorial-3129

Carteret-2988

Manalapan-2840

Group |
Becton-2919
Roselle Catholic-3065
Roselle Catholic-3021
Keansburg-3093
Keansburg-3239
Keansburg-3048
A.L. Johnson-3129
Immaculata-3220
Lyndhurst-3202
Roselle Park-3027
Manasquan 2913
St. Rose — 3138
North Arlington — 2624
Warren Tech — 2896

High Game

Craig Famoso, Pascack Valley-262

Matt Rothstein, Westfield-280
Weston Hildreth, Maple Shade-267

Carl Carpenter, Technology-268

Ryan Appe, Winslow Township-257

Group I
Ewing-3085
Ewing-3245

Wall Township-3070
Manchester Twp- 3227
Ocean Township-3066

Colonia-3077
Ewing-3169
Ewing-3097
Rahway-3042
Sussex Tech-3268
Sussex Tech - 3025

Sussex Tech — 3077
Jackson Liberty — 2902
Jackson Liberty — 2867

Group Il
Woodbridge-3188
Sayreville-3362
Sayreville-3306
Sayreville-3110
Woodbridge-3221
Woodbridge-2935
Sayreville-3152
Montville-3250
Sayreville-3146
Sayreville-3269
Monroe - 3039
Woodbridge-3185
Woodbridge - 2900
Linden — 3004

Individual Champion
Gabe Ferrari, J.P. Stevens

Matt Rothstein, Westfield

Frank Papandrea, Brick Memorial

Dan Knopf, North Brunswick

Andrew Bohn, Freehold Township

Group IV
Cherry Hill East-3095
Westfield-3403
Brick Memorial-3006
Washington Twp -3287
Jackson Memorial 3233
Jackson Memorial 3409
Jackson Memorial 3304
Brick Memorial-3280
Freehold Twp-3118
Brick Memorial-3257
East Brunswick - 3400
East Brunswick-3180
South Brunswick - 3021
Washington Twp — 2992

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held.

Roselle Park — 2676

Montville — 2828

Jackson Memorial — 2952

South Brunswick — 2988
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N&SIAA BOYS BOWLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
State Champions continued
Year Group | Group Il Group Il Group IV
2023 St. Joseph (Met.)- 3189 Burlington Township- 2807 Jackson Memorial- 3124 East Brunswick- 2774
2024 Kinnelon- 1847 St. Joseph (Met.)- 2080 Montville- 2822 Seton Hall Prep- 1995

NJSIAA Boys Bowling Book - 5



NESIAA BOYS BOWLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Most State Titles (2+)

2
e
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School

Woodbridge
Sayreville

Ewing

Jackson Memorial
Clifton

Brick Memorial
Cherry Hill East
Hackensack
Keansburg

Montville

Sussex Tech

Union

Bergen Catholic
Colonia

Don Bosco

East Brunswick
Franklin

Jackson Liberty

A.L. Johnson

Linden

Manchester Township
Roselle Catholic
Roselle Park

South Brunswick

St. Joseph (Metuchen)
Washington Township
Westfield

Most Consecutive State Titles

2
°
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School

Sayreville War Memorial
Keansburg

Jackson Memorial
Sussex Tech

Bergen Catholic

East Brunswick

Ewing

Jackson Liberty

Jackson Memorial
Roselle Catholic
Sayreville War Memorial
St. Joseph (Metuchen)
Woodbridge

Years

2008-2010
2010-2012
2011-2013
2016-2018
1998-1999
2017-2018

2007-2008, 2013-14

2019-2020
2022-2023
2008-2009
2015-2016
2023-2024

2011-2012, 2018-19
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NESIAA BOYS BOWLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY
Year Name, School
2007 Jeff Szabo, Immaculata High School
2008 Greg Ostrander, Wall Township High School
2009 Korrie O’Hanlon, Keansburg High School
2010 Danny Hilihan, East Brunwsick High School
2011 Tim Wolchko, Egg Harbor Township High School
2012 Diante Fields, Kingsway High School
2013 Michael Ormsby, Jackson Memorial High School
2014 Jake Rollings, Glen Rock High School
2015 Nick Cilento, Pompton Lakes High School
2016 Justin Malley, Jackson Liberty High School
2017 Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton High School East (Steinert)
2018 Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton High School East (Steinert)
2019 Joe Ocello, Neptune High School
2020 Thomas Burns, Eastern Regional High School
2021 Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held.
2022 Kieryn Knox, West Orange High School
2023 Kai Strothers, St. Joseph (Metuchen) High School
2024 Kai Strothers, St. Joseph (Metuchen) High School
Year Name, School
2007 Greg Ostrander, Wall Township
2010 Kevin Macchia, Ramapo
2010 Jason Maulbeck, Madison
2012 Dan Wuhrman, Park Ridge
2013 Jay Ciszewski, Sayreville War Memorial
2014 Jake Rollins, Glen Rock
2018 Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton East (Steinert)
2020 Jason Bilawsky, Woodbridge
2024 William Cunningham, St. Joseph (Metuchen)
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NESIAA BOYS BOWLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Tournament of Champions

Year
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2
°
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Champions
Cherry Hill East
Sayreville War Memorial
Sayreville War Memorial
Washington Township
Keansburg
Woodbridge
Sayreville War Memorial
Brick Memorial
Lyndhurst
Sayreville War Memorial
East Brunswick
Woodbridge
Jackson Liberty
Washington Township

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Tournament of Champions was not held

South Brunswick

2021-2022 was the last year for Tournament of Champions events.

Most Tournament of Champions Titles

School

Sayreville War Memorial
Washington Township
Woodbridge

Brick Memorial
Cherry Hill East

East Brunswick
Jackson Liberty
Keansburg

Lyndhurst

South Brunswick
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