











BOYS BOWLING

Championship History

1958-2024

1161 Route 130 North Robbinsville, NJ 08691 609-259-2776

www.njsiaa.org

Updated: March 2024



NEW JERSEY STATE INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATE CHAMPIONS Most State Titles, Most Consecutive State Titles Individual State Champions, Perfect Game	3 6 7
TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS Most Meet of Champions Titles	8

NOTES

In 2002 a new award was instituted-State Individual Champion-which is determined by a "step ladder" final. In 2007, schools were divided into 4 groups.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Tournament of Champions was not held in 2020.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held in 2020.

2021-2022 was the last year for Tournament of Champions events.

The New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association strives to make each sport's Championship History and Record Book an accurate and comprehensive resource. If you have information you believe should be included in these records (additions, deletions or corrections), it may be submitted by e-mail to Dena Maggio at dmaggio@njsiaa.org. Please provide supporting data/documentation with your submission. Appropriate documentation shall include, but is not limited to, the following: copies of scorebooks or game/season statistical summaries, copies of yearbooks, and copies of newspaper clippings. All information must be complete for consideration. Submissions completed by a coach or school administrator are preferred. Before any mark is added to the record book, it must be independently verified by the NJSIAA staff. If the information cannot be independently verified, it will not be included.



State Champions

Year	Team Winner	High Game	High Series
1958	Long Branch-2657	Not Recorded	Jeff Shein, New Brunswick-617
1959	Harrison-2833	N. Muller, Springfield Regional-233	R. Cooper, Neptune-617
1960	Paterson Eastside-2899	R. Riotto, Paterson Eastside-243	B. Croce, Paterson Eastside-611
1961	Hackensack-2702	J. Fera, Caldwell-234	J. Fera, Caldwell-601
1962	Pope Pius XII-2885	R. Constantino, Atlantic City-233	G. Hagen, Pope Pius XII-650
1963	Henry Snyder-2704	C. Ball, Wayne-235	T. Johnson, Asbury-621
1964	Cherry Hill-2749	M. Smoger, Cherry Hill-244	J. Beach, Matawan-626
1965	Hackensack-2902	T. Haggerty, Neptune-288	G. Hansen, Hackensack-618
1966	Union-2744	K. Miller, Perth Amboy-246	K. Miller, Perth Amboy-631
1967	Ewing-2791	C. Latini, Ewing-243	C. Latini, Ewing-602
1968	Union-2850	H. Shutoff, Teaneck-267	D. Friedman, Union-636
1969	Matawan-2766	Steve Endt, Pennsauken-230	Steve Endt, Pennsauken-592
1970	Clifton-2653	Kenneth Hockey, Clifton-232	David Swiderski, Cherry Hill West-616
1971	Raritan-2776	F. Startari, Raritan-232	T. Dambroski, Irvington-609
1972	Union Hill-2676	R. Ludovico-Raritan-226 D. Angulo, Union Hill-226	L. Cerka, Union Hill-607
1973	Passaic Valley-2819	G. Guggiari, Hawthorne-246	G. Guggiari, Hawthorne-612
1974	North Bergen-2707	Koskinen, North Bergen-237	Koskinen, North Bergen-646
1975	Franklin Township-2675	Shaw, Moorestown-268	Lamatina, North Bergen-616
1976	Jackson Memorial-2740	Jeff Villee, Wall-260	Dave Hall, Jackson Memorial-617
1977	Franklin Township-2808	Jeff Anderson, Long Branch-255	Jim Kelly, Bordentown-622
1978	Bergenfield-2759	Dave Neilly, Garfield-220	Dave Neilly, Garfield-618
1979	Cherry Hill East-2656	Joe Goertz, Lakewood-223	Mike Pilot, Rahway-565
1980	Clifton-2854	George Zegas, Asbury Park-243	George Zegas, Asbury Park-710
1981	Woodbridge-2901	Keith Ehman, Cranford-257	Keith Ehman, Cranford-705
1982	Cranford-2755	Drew Deighan, Shawnee-246	Sean Connolly, Manasquan-600
1983	Woodbrige-2793	Jeff Kubinak, J.P. Stevens-245	Tom Giordano, Woodbridge-640
1984	Colonia-2724	George Stillwell, Bishop Eustace-258	George Stillwell, Bishop Eust-612
1985	A.L. Johnson-2878	Jonny Santiago, North Arlington-233	John Legere, Fair Lawn-605
1986	Union-3118	Rob Flatt, East Brunswick-269	Kelly Moore, Somerville-705
1987	Toms River North-2985	Jim Famula, Union-278	Howie Taylor, Summit-702
1988	Linden-2713	Jay Stanton, Toms River North-252	Jay Stanton, Toms River North-671
1989	Hackensack-2957	Tom Dakouvanos, Middletown N258	Damon Delise, Wayne Valley-636
1990	Brick Township-2977	Ed Oleksy, Pope John XXIII-255	Allan Santos, St. Pius X-654
1991	Don Bosco-2875	George Shelley, River Dell-255	George Shelley, River Dell-633
1992	Woodbridge-3031	Bryan Saftlas, Cranford-265	Mike Mullin, Don Bosco-648



State Champions continued

Year	Team Winner	High Game	High Series
1993	Don Bosco-2958	Jesse Summers, Montclair-279	John Wall, Jackson-690
1994	Westfield-2915	Jonathan Matunas, CBA-269	Stosh Wierczhowicz, Sparta-693
1995	Bishop Ahr-3100	Jose Isales, Colonia-278	Jose Isales, Colonia-699
1996	South Brunswick-3103	Dave lesenberg, South Brunswick-278	Joe Scarlato, Don Bosco-693
1997	East Brunswick-3080	John Asbary, DePaul-269	John Asbary, DePaul-700
1998	Bergen Catholic-2960	Jon Kuduk, Midland Park-266	Jan Cruz, Hillside-658
1999	Bergen Catholic-3020	Jim Iaconio, Manchester-289	Tad Jones, Bergen Catholic-803
2000	Clifton-3072	Kevin Chevront, Wayne Valley-299	Kevin Chevront, Wayne Valley -767
2001	Eastern-2955	Joe Quinn, Linden-268	Jeff Butler, St. Peter's Prep-719

In 2002 a new award was instituted-State Individual Champion-which is determined by a "step ladder" final.

Year	Team Winner	High Game	Individual Champion
2002	Clifton-3044	Craig Famoso, Pascack Valley-262	Gabe Ferrari, J.P. Stevens
2003	Manchester Township-3188	Matt Rothstein, Westfield-280	Matt Rothstein, Westfield
2004	Brick Memorial-3129	Weston Hildreth, Maple Shade-267	Frank Papandrea, Brick Memorial
2005	Carteret-2988	Carl Carpenter, Technology-268	Dan Knopf, North Brunswick
2006	Manalapan-2840	Ryan Appe, Winslow Township-257	Andrew Bohn, Freehold Township

In 2007, schools were divided into 4 groups.

Year	Group I	Group II	Group III	Group IV
2007	Becton-2919	Ewing-3085	Woodbridge-3188	Cherry Hill East-3095
2008	Roselle Catholic-3065	Ewing-3245	Sayreville-3362	Westfield-3403
2009	Roselle Catholic-3021	Wall Township-3070	Sayreville-3306	Brick Memorial-3006
2010	Keansburg-3093	Manchester Twp- 3227	Sayreville-3110	Washington Twp -3287
2011	Keansburg-3239	Ocean Township-3066	Woodbridge-3221	Jackson Memorial 3233
2012	Keansburg-3048	Colonia-3077	Woodbridge-2935	Jackson Memorial 3409
2013	A.L. Johnson-3129	Ewing-3169	Sayreville-3152	Jackson Memorial 3304
2014	Immaculata-3220	Ewing-3097	Montville-3250	Brick Memorial-3280
2015	Lyndhurst-3202	Rahway-3042	Sayreville-3146	Freehold Twp-3118
2016	Roselle Park-3027	Sussex Tech-3268	Sayreville-3269	Brick Memorial-3257
2017	Manasquan 2913	Sussex Tech - 3025	Monroe - 3039	East Brunswick - 3400
2018	St. Rose – 3138	Sussex Tech – 3077	Woodbridge-3185	East Brunswick-3180
2019	North Arlington – 2624	Jackson Liberty – 2902	Woodbridge - 2900	South Brunswick - 3021
2020	Warren Tech – 2896	Jackson Liberty – 2867	Linden – 3004	Washington Twp – 2992
2021	Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held.		eld.	
2022	Roselle Park – 2676	Montville – 2828	Jackson Memorial – 2952	South Brunswick – 2988



State Champions continued

Year	Group I	Group II	Group III	Group IV
2023	St. Joseph (Met.)- 3189	Burlington Township- 2807	Jackson Memorial- 3124	East Brunswick- 2774
2024	Kinnelon- 1847	St. Joseph (Met.)- 2080	Montville- 2822	Seton Hall Prep- 1995



Most State Titles (2+)

No.	School
7	Woodbridge
6	Sayreville

5 Ewing

5 Jackson Memorial

4 Clifton

4 Brick Memorial 3 Cherry Hill East

3 Hackensack

3 Keansburg3 Montville

3 Sussex Tech

3 Union

2 Bergen Catholic

2 Colonia

2 Don Bosco

2 East Brunswick

2 Franklin

2 Jackson Liberty

2 A.L. Johnson

2 Linden

2 Manchester Township

2 Roselle Catholic

2 Roselle Park

2 South Brunswick

2 St. Joseph (Metuchen)

2 Washington Township

2 Westfield

Most Consecutive State Titles

School	Years
Sayreville War Memorial	2008-2010
Keansburg	2010-2012
Jackson Memorial	2011-2013
Sussex Tech	2016-2018
Bergen Catholic	1998-1999
East Brunswick	2017-2018
Ewing	2007-2008, 2013-14
Jackson Liberty	2019-2020
Jackson Memorial	2022-2023
Roselle Catholic	2008-2009
Sayreville War Memorial	2015-2016
St. Joseph (Metuchen)	2023-2024
Woodbridge	2011-2012, 2018-19
	Sayreville War Memorial Keansburg Jackson Memorial Sussex Tech Bergen Catholic East Brunswick Ewing Jackson Liberty Jackson Memorial Roselle Catholic Sayreville War Memorial St. Joseph (Metuchen)



Individual Champions

Year	Name, School
2007	Jeff Szabo, Immaculata High School
2008	Greg Ostrander, Wall Township High School
2009	Korrie O'Hanlon, Keansburg High School
2010	Danny Hilihan, East Brunwsick High School
2011	Tim Wolchko, Egg Harbor Township High School
2012	Diante Fields, Kingsway High School
2013	Michael Ormsby, Jackson Memorial High School
2014	Jake Rollings, Glen Rock High School
2015	Nick Cilento, Pompton Lakes High School
2016	Justin Malley, Jackson Liberty High School
2017	Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton High School East (Steinert)
2018	Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton High School East (Steinert)
2019	Joe Ocello, Neptune High School
2020	Thomas Burns, Eastern Regional High School
2021	Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, State Championships were not held.
2022	Kieryn Knox, West Orange High School
2023	Kai Strothers, St. Joseph (Metuchen) High School
2024	Kai Strothers, St. Joseph (Metuchen) High School

Perfect Game

Year	Name, School
2007	Greg Ostrander, Wall Township
2010	Kevin Macchia, Ramapo
2010	Jason Maulbeck, Madison
2012	Dan Wuhrman, Park Ridge
2013	Jay Ciszewski, Sayreville War Memorial
2014	Jake Rollins, Glen Rock
2018	Ryan Carlisi, Hamilton East (Steinert)
2020	Jason Bilawsky, Woodbridge
2024	William Cunningham, St. Joseph (Metuchen)



Tournament of Champions

Year	Champions
2007	Cherry Hill East
2008	Sayreville War Memorial
2009	Sayreville War Memorial
2010	Washington Township
2011	Keansburg
2012	Woodbridge
2013	Sayreville War Memorial
2014	Brick Memorial
2015	Lyndhurst
2016	Sayreville War Memorial
2017	East Brunswick
2018	Woodbridge
2019	Jackson Liberty
2020	Washington Township
2021	Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Tournament of Champions was not held
2022	South Brunswick

2021-2022 was the last year for Tournament of Champions events.

Most Tournament of Champions Titles

No.	School
4	Sayreville War Memorial
2	Washington Township
2	Woodbridge
1	Brick Memorial
1	Cherry Hill East
1	East Brunswick
1	Jackson Liberty
1	Keansburg
1	Lyndhurst
1	South Brunswick